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Long Course Meters 

Team Records 

 

                                 Girls                                  8 & Under                           Boys 
1999 Alison Daly 38.97 50 Free 36.76 Steven Ragans 1999 
1999 Lauren Toth 1:32.56 100 Free 1:27.73 Steven Ragans 1999 
2013 Dana Chen 3:19.84 200 Free 3:21.13 Eli Peters 2023 
2013 Abigail Kastensmidt 7:49.23 400 Free 6:55.99 Eli Peters 2023 
1999 Lauren Toth 49.38 50 Back 44.40 Eli Peters 2023 
2013 Dana Chen 1:49.62 100 Back 1:41.65 Eli Peters 2023 
1999 Alison Daly 49.69 50 Breast 50.61 Steven Ragans 1999 
2008 Monona Martin 2:06.49 100 Breast 2:01.68 Lucas Ni 2025 
2025 Molly Lynch 48.64 50 Fly 44.68 Steven Ragans 1999 
2025 Molly Lynch 2:12.27 100 Fly 2:05.44 Nathan Jacobbe 2014 
2013 Abigail Kastensmidt 4:06.24 200 IM 3:29.14 Steven Ragans 1999 

 
2013 

Abigail Kastensmidt 
Ashley Gruber 

Katherine Smith 
Dana Chen 

 
3:51.73 

 
200 Free Relay 

 
3:35.43 

 

Liam Edenfield 
Canon Crawford 

Colton Roche 
Ford Ratliff 

 

 
2022 

 
2013 

Katherine Smith 
Abigail Kastensmidt 

Dana Chen 
Mokshvi Shah 

​  
4:19.23 

200 Medley 
Relay 

  
No Record 

 

 

 



                                                              

  

Long Course Meters 

Team Records 

 

                       Girls                                                  9 – 10                                   Boys 
2012 Makayla Kraus 32.37 50 Free 33.62 Eli Peters 2024 
2021 Mai Perez 1:11.20 100 Free 1:15.51 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2011 
2021 Mai Perez 2:33.28 200 Free 2:44.80 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2011 
2009 Monona Martin 5:23.23 400 Free 5:50.99 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2011 
2014 Chloe Fowler 12:28.89 800 Free  No Record  
2010 Teresa Bunkin 38.02 50 Back 40.68 Eli Peters 2024 
2010 Teresa Bunkin 1:19.79 100 Back 1:26.45 Eli Peters 2024 
2010 Teresa Bunkin 3:02.02 200 Back 3:15.32 Eli Peters 2024 
2009 Skyler Covert 41.47 50 Breast 47.92 Eli Peters 2024 
2009 Skyler Covert 1:29.38 100 Breast 1:39.54 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2011 
2013 Ana Sanchez 3:48.22 200 Breast 3:57.89 Eli Peters 2024 
2012 Makayla Kraus 36.48 50 Fly 37.22 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2011 
2012 Makayla Kraus 1:21.85 100 Fly 1:28.72 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2011 
2012 Makayla Kraus 3:28.23 200 Fly 4:09.43 Owen Pastos 2014 
2009 Skyler Covert 2:57.68 200 IM 3:02.57 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2011 
2014 Dana Chen 7:15.88 400 IM  No Record  

 
2009 

Teresa Bunkin 
Dagny 

VonMering-Crowly 

Skyler Covert 
Monona Martin 

 
2:23.90 

10 & Under 
200 Free 

Relay 

 
2:30.15 

Canon Crawford 
Xavier Sutton 

Oliver Ni 
Lucas Ni 

 
2025 

 
2010 

Summer Uman 
Anna Gonzalez 

Fernanda 
Machicao 

Teresa Bunkin 

 
5:40.09 

10 & Under 
400 Free 

Relay 

 
6:36.50 

Augustus Pastos 
Ben Harnsberger 
Cameron Clark 

John Paul Collins 

 
2011 

 
2009 

Dagny 
VonMering-Crowly 

Skyler Covert 
Monona Martin 
Teresa Bunkin 

 
2:42.32 

10 & Under 
200 Medley 

Relay 

 
3:03.75 

Lucas Ni 
Xavier Sutton 

Canon Crawford 
Oliver Ni 

 
2025 

 
2010 

Teresa Bunkin 
Anna Gonzalez 
Summer Uman 

Fernanda Machica 

 
6:43.48 

10 & Under 
400 Medley 

Relay 

 
7:53.09 

Xavier Sutton 
Canon Crawford 

Eli Peters 
Kabir Lohiya 

 
2024 

 



 

 

                

Long Course Meters 

Team Record 

 

                             Girls                                          11 - 12                                  Boys 
2012 Alena Kraus 27.60 50 Free 29.40 Linus Griffin 2019 
2012 Alena Kraus 1:00.48 100 Free 1:06.59 Joseph Pyon 2017 
2012 Alena Kraus 2:11.13 200 Free 2:24.28 Seth Borgert 2010 
2012 Alena Kraus 4:48.02 400 Free 4:56.09 Seth Borgert 2010 
2011 Monona Martin 10:04.23 800 Free 10:55.14 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2013 
2003 Hollie Harrison 20:27.95 1500 Free 20:50.89 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2013 
2003 Lily Rameriz 33.14 50 Back 34.60 Joseph Pyon 2017 
2012 Alena Kraus 1:10.74 100 Back 1:15.26 Joseph Pyon 2017 
2012 Monona Martin 2:39.54 200 Back 2:46.34 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2013 
2011 Skyler Covert 36.67 50 Breast 40.71 Joseph Pyon 2017 
2011 Skyler Covert 1:18.69 100 Breast 1:26.82 Joseph Pyon 2017 
2011 Skyler Covert 2:47.63 200 Breast 3:06.33 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2013 
2012 Alena Kraus 29.37 50 Fly 32.75 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2013 
2012 Alena Kraus 1:05.14 100 Fly 1:13.91 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2013 
2012 Alena Kraus 2:34.33 200 Fly 2:57.25 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2013 
2011 Skyler Covert 2:35.06 200 IM 2:39.07 Joseph Pyon 2017 
2011 Skyler Covert 5:52.34 400 IM 5:54.25 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2013 

 
2012 

Fernanda Machicao 
Jessie Jones 

Anna Gonzalez 
Alena Kraus 

 
2:01.53 

 
200 Free 

Relay 

 
2:10.60 

Cillian Martin 
Jacob Kirkpatrick 

Alex Maruniak 
Jonathan Schofield 

 
2012 

 
2012 

Fernanda Machicao 
Jessie Jones 

Teresa Bunkin 
Alena Kraus 

 
4:30.00 

 
400 Free 

Relay 

 
4:55.77 

Cillian Martin 
Jacob Kirkpatrick 

Alex Maruniak 
Jonathan Schofield 

 
2012 

 
2011 

Teresa Bunkin 
Skyler Covert 

Monona Martin 
Alena Kraus 

 
2:13.76 

 
200 Medley 

Relay 

 
2:33.65 

Jacob Kirkpatrick 
Daniel Chen 

Cillian Martin 
John Paul Collins 

 
2013 

 
2011 

Teresa Bunkin 
Skyler Covert 

Monona Martin 
Alena Kraus 

 
4:57.96 

 
400 Medley 

Relay 

 
5:32.02 

Alex Maruniak 
Jacob Kirkpatrick 

Cillian Martin 
Jonathan Schofield 

 
2012 

                                                          

 

 



 

                 

Long Course Meters 

Team Records 

 

                        Girls                                                       13 – 14                                         Boys 

2014 Alena Kraus 27.27 50 Free 28.51 Lex Fetko 2019 
2014 Alena Kraus 58.83 100 Free 1:00.13 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2015 
2014 Alena Kraus 2:07.09 200 Free 2:03.92 Seth Borgert 2012 
2014 Alena Kraus 4:24.89 400 Free 4:19.57 Seth Borgert 2012 
2004 Natalie Smith 9:19.25 800 Free 9:03.40 Seth Borgert 2012 
2001 Julie Carusone 17:57.04 1500 Free 18:48.23 Claudio Alvarez 2005 
2022 Abbie McGovern 31.19 50 Back 33.48 Seth Borgert 2012 
2022 Abbie McGovern 1:06.69 100 Back 1:08.84 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2015 
2022 Abbie McGovern 2:27.30 200 Back 2:29.27 Jeremy Carusone 2004 
2012 Skyler Covert 37.03 50 Breast 36.15 Seth Borgert 2012 

2012 Skyler Covert 1:18.94 100 Breast 1:18.72 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2015 
2013 Skyler Covert 2:46.72 200 Breast 2:47.91 Seth Borgert 2012 
2014 
2022 

Alena Kraus 
Peyton Brooks 

29.84 50 Fly 29.32 Seth Borgert 2012 

2014 Alena Kraus 1:03.16 100 Fly 1:02.78 Seth Borgert 2012 
2014 Alena Kraus 2:19.57 200 Fly 2:24.55 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2015 
2013 Monona Martin 2:30.49 200 IM 2:21.55 Seth Borgert 2012 
2001 Julie Carusone 5:13.12 400 IM 4:56.98 Seth Borgert 2012 

 
2013 

Monona Martin 
Grace Sanchez 

Fernanda Machicao 
Alena Kraus 

 
1:55.39 

 
200 Free 

Relay 

 
2:06.98 

Seth Borgert 
Spencer Collins 

Hunter Ross 
Thomas McManus 

 
2011 

 
2013 

 

Monona Martin 
Grace Sanchez 

Fernanda Machicao 
Alena Kraus 

 
4:10.18 

 
400 Free 

Relay 

 
4:35.48 

Bradley Perkins 
Rodrick McMillan 

Jonathan Schofield 
Joshua Haeker 

 
2013 

 
2013 

Monona Martin 
Grace Sanchez 

Fernanda Machicao 
Alena Kraus 

 
9:11.54 

 
800 Free 

Relay 

 
9:57.72 

Riley Davis 
Saber Lian 

Rheimy Lian 
Casey Whitaker 

 

 
2022 

 
2013 

Teresa Bunkin 
Skyler Covert 
Alena Kraus 

Monona Martin 

 
2:08.37 

 
200 Medley 

Relay 

 
2:28.16 

Hunter Ross 
Thomas McManus 

Seth Borgert 
Spencer Collins 

 
2011 

 
2012 

Savannah Fissenden 
Skyler Covert 

Courtney Bryant 
Monona Martin 

 

 
4:42.75 

 
400 Medley 

Relay 

 
5:25.58 

Hunter Ross 
Thomas McManus 

Seth Borgert 
Spencer Collins 

 
2011 



                 

Long Course Meters 

Team Records 

 

                        Girls                                                       15 – 16                                           Boys 

2015 Alena Kraus 26.55 50 Free 25.74 Jack Chase 2024 
2016 Alena Kraus 57.27 100 Free 55.72 Jack Chase 2024 
2016 Alena Kraus 2:02.72 200 Free 2:01.69 Andrew Cunningham 2004 
2016 Alena Kraus 4:20.48 400 Free 4:14.39 Andrew Cunningham 2004 
2018 Makayla Kraus 9:32.16 800 Free 8:48.81 Andrew Cunningham 2004 
2018 Makayla Kraus 18:26.31 1500 Free 17:54.72 Andrew Cunningham 2004 
2023 Abbie McGovern 31.47 50 Back 30.02 Jack Chase 2024 
2016 Alena Kraus 1:07.18 100 Back 1:05.99 Jack Chase 2024 
2022 Abbie McGovern 2:26.78 200 Back 2:21.92 Mike Flowers 1998 
2016 Alena Kraus 38.85 50 Breast 33.04 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2017 
2014 Skyler Covert 1:19.88 100 Breast 1:15.96 Rheimy Lian 2024 
2014 Skyler Covert 2:49.89 200 Breast 2:49.06 Alex Meyerson 2015 

2016 Alena Kraus 28.73 50 Fly 28.31 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2017 
2016 Alena Kraus  1:01.34 100 Fly 1:03.00 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2016 
2015 Alena Kraus 2:14.13 200 Fly 2:11.03 Andrew Cunningham 2004 
2010 Hannah Bunkin 2:33.06 200 IM 2:24.60 Jacob Kirkpatrick 2016 
2015 Alena Kraus 5:25.01 400 IM 5:14.49 Alex Maruniak 2015 

 

                        Girls                                                       17 – 18                                            Boys 

2018 Alena Kraus 26.24 50 Free 24.64 Russel Wilder 2003 
2018 Alena Kraus 56.63 100 Free 54.28 Russel Wilder 2004 
2018 Alena Kraus 2:02.54 200 Free 2:02.73 Matt Flowers 2004 
2018 Alena Kraus 4:19.49 400 Free 4:36.45 Jack Chase 2025 
2003 Ashley Carusone 8:56.19 800 Free 9:59.99 Chris Chu 2025 
2002 Ashley Carusone 17:20.02 1500 Free 19:01.44 Chris Chu 2025 
2018 Alena Kraus 31.50 50 Back 28.58 Jack Chase 2025 
2017 Alena Kraus 1:07.14 100 Back 1:01.70 Cory Smith 2004 
2002 Ashley Carusone 2:30.24 200 Back 2:16.63 Cory Smith 2004 
2015 Savannah Fissenden 36.66 50 Breast 33.43 Alex Meyerson 2016 
1998 Krystal Morris 1:16.67 100 Breast 1:15.93 Anders Taylor 2003 
2004 Julie Carusone 2:44.03 200 Breast 2:46.06 Johannes Johnston 2012 
2018 Alena Kraus 28.07 50 Fly 27.70 Jack Chase 2025 
2018 Alena Kraus 1:00.43 100 Fly 1:00.38 Matt Flowers 1998 
2018 Alena Kraus 2:12.75 200 Fly 2:28.01 Riley Davis 2025 
2002 Ashley Carusone 2:19.98 200 IM 2:14.83 Cory Smith 2004 
2003 Ashley Carusone 4:51.75 400 IM 4:57.34 Cory Smith 2004 

 



                 

Long Course Meters 

Team Records 

                        Girls                                                         Open                                                Boys 

2018 Alena Kraus 26.24 50 Free 24.64 Russel Wilder 2003 
2019 Alena Kraus 56.34 100 Free 54.28 Russel Wilder 2003 
2019 Alena Kraus 2:00.74 200 Free 2:01.69 Andrew Cunningham 2004 
2019 Alena Kraus 4:18.41 400 Free 4:14.39 Andrew Cunningham 2004 
2002 Ashley Carusone 8:56.19 800 Free 8:48.81 Andrew Cunningham 2004 
2002 Ashley Carusone 17:20.02 1500 Free 17:54.72 Andrew Cunningham 2004 
2022 Abbie McGovern 31.19 50 Back 28.58 Jack Chase 2025 
2022 Abbie McGovern 1:06.69 100 Back 1:01.72 Cory Smith 2004 
2022 Abbie McGovern 2:26.78 200 Back 2:16.63 Cory Smith 2004 
2015 Savannah Fissenden 36.66 50 Breast 31.91 Harrison Gibson 2016 
1998 Krystal Morris 1:16.67 100 Breast 1:07.99 Johannes Johnston 2014 
2004 Julie Carusone 2:44.03 200 Breast 2:26.71 Johannes Johnston 2014 
2019 Alena Kraus 27.51 50 Fly 27.70 Jack Chase 2025 
2019 Alena Kraus 59.19 100 Fly 1:00.38 Matt Flowers 1998 
2019 Alena Kraus 2:10.06 200 Fly 2:11:03 Andrew Cunningham 2004 
2002 Ashley Carusone 2:19.98 200 IM 2:14.83 Cory Smith 2004 
2002 Ashley Carusone 4:51.75 400 IM 4:56.98 Seth Borgert 2012 

 
2013 

Alena Kraus 
Hannah Bunkin 
Christie Bassett 
Courtney Bryant 

 
1:52.65 

 
200 Free 

Relay 

 
1:43.01 

Jack Chase 
Chris Chu 

Riley Davis 
Rheimy Lian 

 
2025 

 
2013 

 

Monona Martin 
Courtney Bryant 

Savannah Fissenden 
Alena Kraus 

 
4:06.98 

 
400 Free 

Relay 

 
3:53.75 

Jacob Kirkpatrick 
Alex Maruniak 

Josh Haeker 
Alex Meyerson 

 
2016 

 
2012 

Alena Kraus 
Hannah Bunkin 
Monona Martin 
Courtney Bryant 

 
9:01.81 

 
800 Free 

Relay 

 
8:37.24 

Chris Chu 
Jack Chase 
Riley Davis 

Rheimy Lian 

 
2025 

 
2012 

Christie Bassett 
Skyler Covert 
Alena Kraus 

Hannah Bunkin 

 
2:08.18 

 
200 Medley 

Relay 

 
1:55.01 

Jack Chase 
Andres Cossio 

Riley Davis 
Rheimy Lian 

 
2025 

 
2013 

Courtney Bryant 
Savannah 
Fissenden 

Alena Kraus 
Monona Martin 

 

 
4:39.82 

 
400 Medley 

Relay 

 
4:11.97 

Jacob Kirkpatrick 
Harrison Gibson 
Kristof Kertesz 
Alex Meyerson 

 

 
2016 

 


